170 / Constitutional Offices & Agencies

Cecilia Januszkiewicz, Secretary of Budget & Management
(410) 260-7041

Aris Melissaratos, Secretary of Business & Economic Develop-
ment (410) 767-6301

Kristen Cox, Secretary of Disabilities (410) 767-3661
Nancy S. Grasmick, Ph.D., State Superintendent of Schools
(410) 767-0462

Kendl P. Philbrick, Secretary of the Environment

(410) 537-3084

Boyd K. Rutherford, Secretary of General Services

(410) 767-4960

S. Anthony McCann, Secretary of Health & Mental Hy-
giene (410) 767-6505

Victor L. Hoskins, Secretary of Housing & Community De-
velopment (410) 514-7005

Christopher J. McCabe, Secretary of Human Resources
(410) 767-7109

Kenneth C. Montague, Jr., Secretary of Juvenile Services
(410) 230-3100

James D. Fielder, Jr., Ph.D., Secretary of Labor, Licensing,
& Regulation (410) 230-6020

C. Ronald Franks, Secretary of Natural Resources

(410) 260-8101

Audrey E. Scott, Secretary of Planning (410) 767-4510
Mary Ann Saar, Secretary of Public Safety & Correctional
Services (410) 339-5004

Col. Thomas E. (Tim) Hutchins, Secretary of State Police
(410) 653-4219

Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary of Transportation

(410) 865-1000

George W. Owings 111, Secretary of Veterans Affnirs

(410) 260-3838

Calvin W. Burnett, Ph.D., Secretary of Higher Education
(410) 260-4516

Maj. Gen. Bruce F. Tuxill, Adjutant General

(410) 576-6097

Contact: James C. DiPaula, Jr., Chief of Staff’
(410) 974-3591

CHILDREN’S CABINET

Chair: Arlene F. Lee, Executive Director, Governor’s Of-
fice for Children (410) 767-4160

GOVERNOR'’S SUBCABINET FOR
INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS

Chair: Mary D. Kane, Secretary of State (410) 974-5521,
ext. 5473

SMART GROWTH SUBCABINET

Chair: Vacancy, Special Secretary of Smart Growth
Vice-Chair: Audrey E. Scott, Secretary of Planning

(410) 767-4620

SECRETARY OF STATE

Mary D. Kane, Secretary of State

Jeffrey Building

16 Francis St., Annapolis, MD 21401

(410) 974-5521; 1-888-874-0013 (toll free)
e-mail: mdsos@sos.state.md.us
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tty: (410) 333-3098; web: www.sos.state.md.us
Amy S. Lackington, Executive Assistant
(410)974-5521, ext. 5549
e-mail: alackington@sos.state.md.us

Vacancy, Deputy Secretary of State (410) 974-5521,

ext. 3854

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Brian P. Morris, Chief Information Officer
(410) 974-2486, ext. 3869

e-mail: bmorris@sos.state.md.us

LEGAL COUNSEL
William F. Brockman, Assistant Attorney General
(410) 576-7055

PUBLIC INFORMATION
Vacancy, Public Information Officer (410) 260-3866
1-888-874-0013 (toll free)

ADMINISTRATION, FINANCE, & HUMAN
RESOURCES

David E. Jones, Director & Fiscal Officer (410) 974-5521,
ext. 3853

e-mail: djones@sos.state.md.us

CERTIFICATIONS

Tanya T. Pinkney, Certification & Procurement Officer
(410) 974-5521, ext. 3852

e-mail: tpinkney@sos.state.md.us

SERVICE

Lanisha Hall, Service & Procurement Officer
(410) 974-5521, ext. 3851

e-mail: lhall@sos.state.md.us

Megan Levengood, Cash Receipts Clerk
(410) 974-5521, ext. 3850

e-mail: mlevengood@sos.state.md.us

WEBSITE
Tami Cathell, Webmaster (410) 974-2486, ext. 3872

e-mail: tcathell@sos.state.md.us

CHARITIES & LEGAL SERVICES DIVISION

Richard A. Morris, Director (410) 974-5521, ext. 3856
e-mail: rmorris@sos.state.md.us

CHARITIES

CHARITIES INVESTIGATIONS

Michael Schlein, Charities & Notaries Investigator
(410) 974-5534, no. 5

e-mail: mschlein@sos.state.md.us

CHARITIES REGISTRATION
Contact: Kristen Corbett (410) 974-5534, no. 1
Kim Smith (410) 974-5534, no. 2

PROFESSIONAL SOLICITORS & FUND-
RAISING COUNSEL, MARYLAND CHARITY
CAMPAIGN

T. Edward Rohe, Solicitors Administrator

(410) 974-5534, no. 3

e-mail: erohe@sos.state.md.us




